

## MIAMI BEACH TEEN CLUB PARTICIPANT LETTER OF AGREEMENT

The City of Miami Beach Teen Club provides free After School services to youth in grades 6<sup>th</sup> thru 12<sup>th</sup>. This Youth Enrichment Program serves teenagers who are either Miami Beach residents or are currently enrolled in a Miami Beach School. Participants of the Miami Beach Teen Club have access to services such as social skills classes, sports leagues, dance, and tutoring, as well as opportunities to socialize and attend workshops and community service events.

A fundamental component of the Miami Beach Teen Club revolves around its community service. Through partnerships, our participants will be given several opportunities during the week and on some Saturdays to accumulate service hours for their class service requirements.

The Teen Club Program is currently free due in part to grant funding. Being part of a grant requires the program to meet specific goals throughout the year. Our grant has two critical components: attendance and community service hours.

## TERMS

- The Miami Beach Teen Club requires all participants to complete 20 hours of community service and attend the program at least twice a week throughout the school year.
- If participants are not complying with the terms listed above, the Miami Beach Teen Club holds the right to expel participants from the program.

By signing this document, I acknowledge that I read the above terms and agree to abide by them.

Participant Name

Participant Signature

Parent Name

Parent Signature